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Stewart County Baptist Association

New Haven, Dover Mr James Wyatt
3416 Tarsus Rd, , Palmyra, TN, 37142, lparker@mchra.com, (931) 289-5060

Petra, Big Rock Rev Robert Reason II
255 Ray Crain Rd, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, james_misty@bellsouth.net, (931) 627-2442

New Faith, Palmyra Rev Lance Parker

154 Oak St, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, , (731) 593-9729
Maranatha, Dover Rev Wray Forrest

281 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, ,
Mount Sinai, Erin Rev Shawn Kiselka

216 Terrapin Run Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, Rconley@fs.fed.us, (931) 232-4500
Walnut Grove, Dover Rev Richard Conley

Yellow Creek Baptist Church, 3184 Highway 13, Cumberland Furnace, TN, 37051, dennisjones55@gmail.com,
Yellow Creek, Cumberland Furnace Rev Dennis Jones

312 Lake Court Dr, , Clarksville, TN, 37043, broshep2@bellsouth.net,

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Rev Melvin Dunaway
335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Pugh Flat, Cadiz Rev James Shepherd
1631 Old Highway 79, , Dover, TN, 37058, robertsonm@ten-nash.ten.k12.tn.us,

196 King Deer Dr, , Clarksville, TN, 37042, ,

412 Ribbon Branch Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Corinth, Dover Rev Roland Mudge

Covenant Fellowship, Big Sandy Rev Vernon Wade Sr

Dover First, Dover Rev George Miller
1990 Little Sulphur Creek Rd, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, vandcwade@juno.com,

Bumpus Mills Missionary Baptist Church, 2946 Highway 120, Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, , (931) 627-9059

2421 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, bearspringbaptistchurch@yahoo.com, (931) 232-9729
Bear Springs, Dover Rev Dale Taylor

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Rev David Whitehead

Bumpus Mills Missionary , Bumpus Mills Rev James Deason
Big Rock Missionary Baptist Church, PO Box 125, Big Rock, TN, 37023, davidwhitehead@mchsi.com,

Dover First Baptist Church, 220 Church St, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5496

4055 Hamm Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, RMSpurgeon1@juno.com,
Hurricane Creek, Stewart Rev Robert Spurgeon

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Rev Ben Clark

Little Rock, Erin Rev George Wyatt
1176 Herman Clark Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, benclark@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3179

210 Jared Circle, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, joe@jstba.com, (931) 232-8441

422 Old Tyler Town Ln, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, minister99tyler@charter.net,
East Oak Grove, Dover Rev Dwayne Tyler

Fairview, Dover Rev Walter Chester

Grace, Dover Rev Joe Shannon
3302 Highway 79, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, tennsensei@aol.com,

Pastor Directory



Carlisle Missionary, Dover Ms Betty Pulley
Carlisle Missionary Baptist Church, 3093 Highway 49, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2721

Corinth, Dover Ms Michelle McClelland

101 Clark Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, Jennifermhyde@aol.com, (931) 627-146

Bear Springs, Dover Ms Evelyn Link
2314 Highway 49 E, , Dover, TN, 37058, evelynlink2@aol.com, (931) 232-5881

Bumpus Mills Missionary , Bumpus Mills Ms Jenny Hyde

Rev Roland Mudge, 412 Ribbon Branch Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Covenant Fellowship, Big Sandy Mrs Kerrie Wade
5400 Point Mason Rd, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, ,

Church Secretary Directory

East Oak Grove, Dover Rev Dwayne Tyler
422 Old Tyler Town Ln, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, minister99tyler@charter.net,

Minister of Education Directory

Walnut Grove, Dover Mr Frank Smith
209 Wun Dr, , Hopkinsville, KY, 42240, ,

Pugh Flat, Cadiz Ms Debbie Jordan

5288 Chambers Rd, , Cumberland Furnace, TN, 37051, , (731) 616-4014
Yellow Creek, Cumberland Furnace Philip Chambers

1461 Highway 232, , Stewart, TN, 37175, , (931) 232-5338

Corinth, Dover Mr Ben Richardson
1725 Cumberland Heights Rd, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, , (931) 647-7261

Rev Roland Mudge, 412 Ribbon Branch Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, ,

109 Rooster St, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, , (931) 232-8035
Dover First, Dover Mr Lonnie Penrod

2314 Highway 49 E, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5881
Bear Springs, Dover Mr James Link

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Roger Allen

Carlisle Missionary, Dover Mr Jimmy Quinn
303 Natcor Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, music@bigrockbaptistchurch.com, (931) 232-4800

Petra, Big Rock Mary Reason
211 Neville Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, sarahaubrey03@yahoo.com, (931) 232-4868

335 Country Lane, , Dover, Tn, 37058, , (931) 232-8191

Pleasant Grove Baptist Church, 2904 Highway 79, Indian Mound, TN, 37079, ,
Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mr Steve Ferren

2500 Waverly Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, ,
Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mr Ricky Eads

Maranatha, Dover Mr Russell Luffman

New Haven, Dover Mrs Sarah Nolen
713 Long Creek Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5749

Minister of Music Directory

New Faith, Palmyra Mr Dwight Bearden
535 Dawson Rd, , Cunningham, TN, 37052, , (931) 387-3157

Pastor-Associate/Executive Directory



238 Joiner Hollow Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-6199
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Rick Joiner

Bear Springs, Dover Mr Dennis Cravens
166 Bazzie Dock Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6487

Chairman of Deacons Directory

New Haven, Dover Ms Justine Welker
PO Box 383, , Dover, TN, 37058, jdodrill85@yahoo.com, (931) 338-0801

Minister of Children Directory

New Haven, Dover Mr Jonathan Hardison
1509 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, nhardison06@aol.com, (931) 627-0384

485 Higgs Road, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 627-7125

549 Forest Trail, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, lorettataylor@stewart.k12.tn.us, (931) 232-7229

Dover First, Dover Gary Dacus

Petra, Big Rock Ms Tina Rhodes

Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mr Chad Lancaster
3933 Cadiz Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, , (931) 232-8060

103 Sandy Kaye Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , 931232-2367

705 Bassie Dock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-9987

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mr Neal  Wallace

Bear Springs, Dover Mr Bart Link
2419 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6778

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Loretta Taylor

Minister of Youth Directory

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Ms Judy Mitchell
115 Carlisle Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-3289

PO Box 133, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, , (931) 721-3044

1900 Kizer Ridge Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-4341
Little Rock, Erin Ms Bessie Dunlap

PO Box 333, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6548
Dover First, Dover Ms Rhonda Peveto

East Oak Grove, Dover Ms Sharica Levester

Fairview, Dover Mrs Martha Bracey
5266 Union Hall Rd  C 13, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, sharicad5@aol.com, (931) 552-5326

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Ms Nancy Mullins
1660 Old Highway 49, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-2023

418 Red Top Rd, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, , (931) 232-5734

14319 South Rd, , Cadiz, KY, 42211, ,
Pugh Flat, Cadiz Ms Shirley Clark

233 Spring Street Loop, , Erin, TN, 37061, lylej_90@msn.com, (931) 289-3608
Little Rock, Erin Ms Jessica Lyle

Maranatha, Dover Ms Margaret Stiltner

Mount Sinai, Erin Ms Amy Dew
Maranatha Baptist Church, 431 Pumpkin Ridge Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Church Secretary Directory



1990 Little Sulphur Creek Rd, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, vandcwade@juno.com,
Covenant Fellowship, Big Sandy Rev Vernon Wade Sr

349 Leatherwood Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7671

Fairview, Dover Mrs Cindy Mathis
112 Hillcrest Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5628

Dover First, Dover Ms Gail Morgan

133 Clark Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, ,
Bumpus Mills Missionary , Bumpus Mills Mr Herbert Marquess

238 Joiner Hollow Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-6199

Corinth, Dover Mrs Gail Wilson
Carlisle Missionary Baptist Church, 3093 Highway 49, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2721

Carlisle Missionary, Dover Ms Betty Pulley

..N/A, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, ,

111 Daniel Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, angdonnie@yahoo.com, (931) 232-4368
Grace, Dover Ms Angie Burkhart

101 S Scenic Shore Drive, , Dover, TN, 37058, cindymathis@hotmail.com, (931) 627-0070

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Ms Virginia Johnson
547 Upper Alsup Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, , (931) 827-2421

Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mrs Ann Barnes

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Rick Joiner

Bear Springs, Dover Mrs Gladys Anderson
4444 Highway 49, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, glad@compu.net, (931) 827-2988

Church Treasurer Directory

East Oak Grove, Dover Mr Don Wilson
112 Hillcrest Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5628

Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mr Danny Barnes
102 Forge Rd., , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6406

Dover First, Dover Mr Steve Morgan

3373 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2606
Carlisle Missionary, Dover Mr Jeff Quinn

1441 Long Creek Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Corinth, Dover Mr Jerry Keel

676 Freeman Fielder Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, , (931) 232-7870

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mr Dennis Stavely
179 Lockwood Hollow Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, themurrays02@yahoo.com, (931) 305-8870

1435 Leatherwood Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7466

14319 South Rd, , Cadiz, KY, 42211, ,
Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mr James Clark

870 Scarborough Hollow Rd, , Stewart, TN, 37175, jroper@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3864
Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Mr Ronald Roper

Maranatha, Dover Mr Russell Luffman

New Haven, Dover Mr Ronnie Murray
713 Long Creek Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5749

Chairman of Deacons Directory



Carlisle Missionary, Dover Ms Betty Pulley
101 Clark Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, ,

Corinth, Dover Ms Michelle McClelland
Carlisle Missionary Baptist Church, 3093 Highway 49, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2721

Bumpus Mills Missionary , Bumpus Mills Mr Brian Hyde

2314 Highway 49 E, , Dover, TN, 37058, evelynlink2@aol.com, (931) 232-5881
Bear Springs, Dover Ms Evelyn Link

524 Norris Hancock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, angelaelliott5@mchsi.com, (931) 232-7015
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Angela Elliott

Covenant Fellowship, Big Sandy Mrs Kerrie Wade
Rev Roland Mudge, 412 Ribbon Branch Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Dover First, Dover Ms Norma Hendon
5400 Point Mason Rd, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, ,

Church Clerk Directory

New Haven, Dover Mrs Danielle MacDonald
210 Dogwood Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5714

232 Twin Oaks Road, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

1895 Delmont Church Rd, , Cadiz, Ky, 42211, , (270) 522-8380
Petra, Big Rock Henry Fuller

Dover First, Dover Ms Jane Threatt

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Rick Joiner
238 Joiner Hollow Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-6199

Church Finance Committee Chairman Directory

New Faith, Palmyra Mrs Rosemary Collier
268 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 358-2223

4891 Louise Rd, , Cumberland Furnace, TN, 37051, , (931) 387-4149

179 Lockwood Hollow Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, themurrays02@yahoo.com, (931) 232-5464
New Haven, Dover Mrs Carrie Murray

PO Box 276, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-4163
Little Rock, Erin Mrs Willie Ramey

Maranatha, Dover Mrs Jane Lancaster

Mount Sinai, Erin Mrs Dixie Kiselka
Maranatha Baptist Church, 431 Pumplin Ridge Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 627-0391

Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Lomagene Spiceland
14319 South Rd, , Cadiz, KY, 42211, ,

PO Box 91, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5410

5288 Chambers Rd, , Cumberland Furnace, TN, 37051, ,
Yellow Creek, Cumberland Furnace Mr Phillip Chambers

Petra Baptist Church, 2112 Highway 120, Big Rock, TN, 37023, ,
Petra, Big Rock Ms Elizabeth Fitzhugh

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Ms Marcia Robertson

Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mr James Clark
376 Red Top Rd, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, , (931) 232-5567

Church Treasurer Directory



Corinth, Dover Mr Donnie Parker
120 Kent Ln, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2312

291 Daniel Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-8570

PO Box 437, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-9359
Dover First, Dover Joe Pyland

2314 Highway 49 E, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5881
Bear Springs, Dover Mr James Link

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Terry Barton Sr

Carlisle Missionary, Dover Mr Dwayne Kent
236 Apollo Dr, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, , (931) 232-3074

422 Old Tyler Town Ln, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, minister99tyler@charter.net,
East Oak Grove, Dover Rev Dwayne Tyler

Fairview, Dover Mrs Martha Bracey

Sunday School Director Directory

3105 Highway 120, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, ,
Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mr Paul Hester

PO Box 91, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5410
Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Lomagene Spiceland

179 Leatherwood Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, dustpan3@hotmail.com, (931) 232-7681

430 Hurricane Creek Dr., , Stewart, TN, 37175, ferrelllm@yahoo.com, (931) 232-2208
Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mrs Laura Ferrell

180 Link Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 305-8912

Little Rock, Erin Ms Bessie Dunlap
870 Scarborough Hollow Rd, , Stewart, TN, 37175, jroper@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3864

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Ms Jeannie Roper

147 Main St, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7682
East Oak Grove, Dover Ms Mary Newson

1300 Bradley A. Martin Rd, , Clarksville, TN, 37042, , (931) 627-1083

Grace, Dover Mrs Gloria Miller
2672 Highway 79, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, , (931) 232-7802

Fairview, Dover Ms Jennifer Chester

123 Castle Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-9188
New Haven, Dover Mrs Erica Cotter

4161 Lem Davis Rd, , Cunningham, TN, 37052, teresa.rawls@cmcss.net, (931) 387-2477

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mrs Joann Luffman
1895 Delmont Church Rd, , CAdiz, Ky, 42211, ,

Petra, Big Rock Debra Fuller

154 Oak St, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, , (731) 593-9729
Maranatha, Dover Mrs Patsy Forrest

1900 Kizer Ridge Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-4341

New Faith, Palmyra Mrs Teresa Rawls
268 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 358-2223

Mount Sinai, Erin Mrs Dixie Kiselka

Church Clerk Directory



Grace, Dover Ms Karol Cathey
2414 Highway 79, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Grace, Dover Mr Tim Roberts
108 Colson Village Court, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-4168

Dover First, Dover Mr Richard Williams

, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, ,
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Larry Mathis

3373 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2606
Carlisle Missionary, Dover Mr Jeff Quinn

1509 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, nhardison06@aol.com, (931) 627-0384
New Haven, Dover Mr Jonathan Hardison

335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Petra, Big Rock Rev Robert Reason II

1431 Donelson Pkwy, , Dover, TN, 37058, landocamando00@yahoo.com,

Maranatha, Dover Mr Charles Lancaster
309 Lee Circle, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 627-0200

New Haven, Dover Mr Christopher Welker
161 Pumpkin Ridge Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5859

2400 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5004
Bear Springs, Dover Rev James Luffman

Big Rock Missionary Baptist Church, PO Box 125, Big Rock, TN, 37023, davidwhitehead@mchsi.com,
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Rev David Whitehead

Association Ex Board Representative Directory

870 Scarborough Hollow Rd, , Stewart, TN, 37175, jroper@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3864
Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Mr Ronald Roper

PO Box 364, , Erin, TN, 37061, ,
Little Rock, Erin Mrs Stella Keesee

164 Freeman Fielder Rd., , Stewart, TN, 37175, , (931) 232-6445

Grace, Dover Mr Jerry Simpson
115 Carlisle Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-3289

Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mr Richard Brandon
441 Bazzic Dock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, aawalkinghorses@mchsi.com, (931) 232-7786

Maranatha, Dover Mr Russell Luffman

73 Lincoln Ave, , Cadiz, KY, , ,
Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mr Ronald Keller

416 Patricia Dr, , Ashland City, TN, 37015, ,
Walnut Grove, Dover Larry  Spurlock

3200 State Route 49, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 232-6118

Petra, Big Rock Mrs Linda Reason
713 Long Creek Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5749

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mr Ricky Kirkland
335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-1842

Sunday School Director Directory



Corinth, Dover Mr Brian Richardson
, , Erin, TN, , ,

Carlisle Missionary, Dover Casey Clark

5400 Point Mason Rd, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, ,
Covenant Fellowship, Big Sandy Mrs Kerrie Wade

Rev Roland Mudge, 412 Ribbon Branch Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mrs Linda Gray
4444 Highway 49, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, glad@compu.net, (931) 827-2988

Bear Springs, Dover Mrs Gladys Anderson

122 Main St, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Linda Toombs

681 Big Rock Road, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, lindagray52@yahoo.com, (931) 232-6602

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Mrs Kimberly McConnell

Grace, Dover Ms Karol Cathey
319 Forty-Nine Overlook Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6149

Dover First, Dover Ms Janey Marshall

676 Freeman Fielder Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, , (931) 232-7870
Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mrs Dianna Barnes

108 Colson Village Court, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-4168

Pianist Directory

Grace, Dover Mr Wally Taylor
2463 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-8142

Dover First, Dover Mrs Dianne Feltner
270 Big Rock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-5886

Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Peggy Williamson
364 Cottrell Ridge, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6176

Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mr Benzel Ferrell
430 Hurricane Creek Dr, , Stewart, TN, 37175, , 9312322208

Organist Directory

East Oak Grove, Dover Rev Dwayne Tyler
422 Old Tyler Town Ln, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, minister99tyler@charter.net,

Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mr Ricky Eads

116 Squirrel Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-2414

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Sandy Mathis
208 N Scenic Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7849

Dover First, Dover Mr Billy Lewis

1509 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, nhardison06@aol.com, (931) 627-0384

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mr Steve Ferren
Pleasant Grove Baptist Church, 2904 Highway 79, Indian Mound, TN, 37079, ,

New Haven, Dover Mr Jonathan Hardison

2500 Waverly Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, ,

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Rev Ben Clark
1176 Herman Clark Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, benclark@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3179

Discipleship Training Director Directory



Dover First, Dover Kara Guynn
159 Overlook Road, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6627

Fairview, Dover Mrs Delores Chester

549 Forest Trail, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, lorettataylor@stewart.k12.tn.us, (931) 232-7229

Bear Springs, Dover Mrs Jenni Link
2419 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6778

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Loretta Taylor

3302 Highway 79, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, deejc54@aol.com, (931) 232-8829

Church VBS Director Directory

303 Natcor Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, music@bigrockbaptistchurch.com, (931) 232-4800
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Roger Allen

Rev Roland Mudge, 412 Ribbon Branch Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Corinth, Dover Mr Brian Richardson

Youth Choir Director Directory

Dover First, Dover Mr Lonnie Penrod
4505 Mellowood Cr, , Knoxville, TN, 37920, BMWyatt@bellsouth.net,

109 Rooster St, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, , (931) 232-8035

485 Big Rock Road, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, ,
New Haven, Dover Mrs Crystal Scarborough

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Jackie Wyatt
Childrens Choir Coordinator Directory

Dover First, Dover Mr Lonnie Penrod
109 Rooster St, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, , (931) 232-8035

Praise Band Leader Directory

268 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 358-2223
Mount Sinai, Erin Mrs Dixie Kiselka

4891 Louise Rd, , Cumberland Furnace, TN, 37051, , (931) 387-4149
New Faith, Palmyra Mrs Rosemary Collier

500 Pumpkin Ridge Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5810

Little Rock, Erin Mr Lawrence Preston
4786 E Main St, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-4511

Maranatha, Dover Mrs Geneva Fitzhugh
Little Rock Baptist Church, PO Box 601, Erin, TN, 37061, ,

New Haven, Dover Ms Amy Perez

132 Main St, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5942
Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Janice Moore

364 Cottrell Ridge, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6176
Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Peggy Williamson

3933 Cadiz Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, , (931) 232-8060

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mrs Paula Waynick
139 Renee Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 346-3296

Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mrs Maxine Lancaster
936 Tommy Oliver Rd, , Clarksville, TN, 37042, , (931) 552-0703

Pianist Directory



PO Box 85, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 233-7023
Dover First, Dover Judy Cherry

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Alberta Bumpus
662 Big Rock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-7516

Church WMU Director Directory

Grace, Dover Ms Dottie Jarred
662 Big Rock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-7516

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Alberta Bumpus

335 Country Lane, , Dover, Tn, 37058, , (931) 232-8191
Petra, Big Rock Mary Reason

Grace Baptist Church, PO Box 5, Dover, TN, 37058, dottiejarred@yahoo.com, (931) 232-5618

Church Womens Ministry Director Directory

Grace, Dover Mr Billy Miller
112 Hillcrest Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5628

Dover First, Dover Mr Steve Morgan

311 Ginger Court Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, jones941656@bellsouth.net, (931) 232-8264
New Haven, Dover Mr Bradley Jones

Grace Baptist Church, PO Box 5, Dover, TN, 37058, ,

, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Dave Bryant

Church RA Director Directory

255 Ray Crain Rd, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, james_misty@bellsouth.net, (931) 627-2442
New Haven, Dover Mr James Wyatt

335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Petra, Big Rock Rev Robert Reason II

Church Mens Ministry Director Directory

1185-B Herman Clark Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, benclark@peoplestel.net, (931) 289-4201
Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Ms Betty Clark

268 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 358-2223
Mount Sinai, Erin Mrs Dixie Kiselka

1132 Highway 120, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, , (931) 232-0640
Grace, Dover Mrs Jeanie  Shannon

676 Freeman Fielder Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, , (931) 232-7870
Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mrs Dianna Barnes

103 Sandy Kaye Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, ,
Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mrs Rosie Wallace

118 Forrest Ln, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7778
Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Tonya Moss

255 Ray Crain Rd, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, james_misty@bellsouth.net, (931) 232-9604
New Haven, Dover Mrs Misty Wyatt

335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,
Petra, Big Rock Rev Robert Reason II

Church VBS Director Directory



1205 Leatherwood Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6011
Dover First, Dover Mr Darrell Cook

Church CP/Stewardship Chair Directory

, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, ,
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Shirley Stoneberget

319 Forty-Nine Overlook Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6149
Dover First, Dover Ms Janey Marshall

Church Library Team Leader Directory

Petra, Big Rock Margaret Fitzhugh
563 Pumpkin Ridge Road, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

230 Ralls Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5821

Maranatha Baptist Church, 431 Pumplin Ridge Rd, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 627-0391

New Haven, Dover Mrs Shirley Potter

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mrs Carol Suiter

Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Janice Moore
132 Main St, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5942

3933 Cadiz Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, , (931) 232-8060

389 Red Top Rd, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, ,

Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mrs Maxine Lancaster

Maranatha, Dover Mrs Jane Lancaster

Dover First, Dover Barbara Pyland
PO Box 437, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-9359

East Oak Grove, Dover Ms Pauline Mockabee

112 Cedarwood Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Bear Springs, Dover Mrs Billie Burt
1749 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-6182

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Neal Whitford

PO Box 686, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-5132

Little Rock, Erin Mrs Mary Wyatt
196 King Deer Dr, , Clarksville, TN, 37042, , (931) 645-6031

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Ms Donna Waldrop

327 Main St, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7682

Fairview, Dover Mrs Martha Bracey
115 Carlisle Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-3289

Prayer Ministry Coordinator Directory

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Mrs Marie Winters
8891 Greenbrier Rd, , Waverly, TN, 37185, , (931) 296-1236

Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mrs Dianna Barnes
676 Freeman Fielder Rd, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, , (931) 232-7870

Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Shirley French
329 Valley View Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-8425

Mount Sinai, Erin Ms Sherry Schmidt
151 Barnes Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 827-2418

Church WMU Director Directory



Mount Sinai, Erin Mrs Dixie Kiselka
154 Oak St, , Big Sandy, TN, 38221, , (731) 593-9729

New Haven, Dover Mrs Natalie Hardison
268 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 358-2223

Maranatha, Dover Mrs Patsy Forrest

870 Scarborough Hollow Rd, , Stewart, TN, 37175, jroper@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3864
Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Ms Jeannie Roper

1900 Kizer Ridge Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 289-4341
Little Rock, Erin Ms Bessie Dunlap

3105 Highway 120, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, ,
Pugh Flat, Cadiz Mr Paul Hester

PO Box 91, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5410
Walnut Grove, Dover Ms Lomagene Spiceland

179 Leatherwood Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, dustpan3@hotmail.com, (931) 232-7681

Petra, Big Rock Margaret Fitzhugh
1509 Highway 49, , Dover, TN, 37058, nhardison06@aol.com, (931) 232-6652

Pleasant Grove, Indian Mound Mrs Joann Luffman
563 Pumpkin Ridge Road, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Carlisle Missionary, Dover Ms Betty Pulley
101 Clark Rd, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, ,

Corinth, Dover Mrs Gail Wilson
Carlisle Missionary Baptist Church, 3093 Highway 49, Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 827-2721

Bumpus Mills Missionary , Bumpus Mills Mr Brian Hyde

4444 Highway 49, , Tennessee Ridge, TN, 37178, glad@compu.net, (931) 827-2988
Bear Springs, Dover Mrs Gladys Anderson

524 Norris Hancock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, angelaelliott5@mchsi.com, (931) 232-7015
Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Angela Elliott

3302 Highway 79, , Indian Mound, TN, 37079, tennsensei@aol.com,
Fairview, Dover Rev Walter Chester

430 Hurricane Creek Dr., , Stewart, TN, 37175, ferrelllm@yahoo.com, (931) 232-2208
Hurricane Creek, Stewart Mrs Laura Ferrell

422 Old Tyler Town Ln, , Clarksville, TN, 37040, minister99tyler@charter.net,

Dover First, Dover Ms Norma Hendon
349 Leatherwood Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7671

East Oak Grove, Dover Rev Dwayne Tyler
1300 Bradley A. Martin Rd, , Clarksville, TN, 37042, , (931) 627-1083

ACP Contact Directory

Dover First, Dover Mr Billy Lewis
116 Squirrel Dr, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-2414

Minister of Missions Directory

Lakeview, Tennessee Ridge Mr Ronald Roper
870 Scarborough Hollow Rd, , Stewart, TN, 37175, jroper@peoplestel.net, (931) 721-3864

Church CP/Stewardship Chair Directory



Dover First, Dover Amy Ross
549 Forest Trail, , Bumpus Mills, TN, 37028, lorettataylor@stewart.k12.tn.us, (931) 232-7229

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Ms Loretta Taylor

Little Rock Baptist Church, PO Box 601, Erin, TN, 37061, ,
Little Rock, Erin Mrs Naomi Jerkins

470 Old Stewart Rd, , Stewart, TN, 37178, , (931) 721-3061

Other Paid Church Staff Directory

Petra, Big Rock Rev Robert Reason II
335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Church Administrative Director Directory

Mount Sinai, Erin Rev John Richardson
681 Big Rock Rd, , Big Rock, TN, 37023, wmgraydom@mchsi.com, (931) 232-8441

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Rev William Gray

191 Barnes Rd, , Erin, TN, 37061, , (931) 827-2850
Mount Sinai, Erin Rev Gene Powell

175 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 827-2797

Minister - Other Directory
Castle Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-0594

Big Rock Missionary, Big Rock Mr Billy Toombs
Media Minister Directory

Dover First, Dover Ms Naomi Marshall
232 Daniel Rd, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-5844

Minister of Senior Adults Directory

Petra, Big Rock Rev Robert Reason II
335 Country Lane, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

Minister of Adults Directory

Fairview, Dover Mrs Lorene Anglin
303 Main St Apt 2, , Dover, TN, 37058, ,

East Oak Grove, Dover Ms Pauline Mockabee
327 Main St, , Dover, TN, 37058, , (931) 232-7682

Petra, Big Rock Mary Reason
335 Country Lane, , Dover, Tn, 37058, , (931) 232-8191

Mount Sinai, Erin Mrs Dixie Kiselka
268 Little Fork Rd, , Cumberland City, TN, 37050, , (931) 358-2223

Church Historian Directory
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